CH \$490.00 18884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 4547/0352

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		09/30/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rowmark LLC	
Street Address:	5409 Hamlet Drive	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45840	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1888482	ADA ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	2742623	COLORLINE
Registration Number:	2185815	FLEXIBRASS
Registration Number:	2374738	FLEXICOLOR
Registration Number:	1725678	IPI
Registration Number:	2187609	LASERMARK
Registration Number:	2596130	LASERMAX
Registration Number:	2903892	NOMARK PLUS
Registration Number:	3084937	PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3055446	PREMIERKOTE
Registration Number:	2420918	PRINTMARK
Registration Number:	1315751	ROWMARK
Registration Number:	2903893	THE .005 ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1473176	THE IDENTIFIERS
Registration Number:	3551512	DURALINE
Registration Number:	3764146	CLEARPATH SIGNAGE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3660848	EZ GRAV
Registration Number:	3917705	COLOR PATH TECHNOLOGIES
	_	TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0913

900476415

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85222941	COLORHUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45143-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2013.09.30 - Trade Mark Release - 1 of 2#page1.tif source=2013.09.30 - Trade Mark Release - 1 of 2#page2.tif source=2013.09.30 - Trade Mark Release - 1 of 2#page3.tif source=2013.09.30 - Trade Mark Release - 1 of 2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0914

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KeyBank National Association, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Rowmark LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 2040 Industrial Drive, Findlay, Ohio 45840, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated May 5, 2011, between Secured Party and Pledgor (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2011 at Reel 004547 / Frame 0352;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 30th day of September, 2013.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Agent

Paul M. Johnson

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

SERIAL NUMBER: 85222941 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 01/21/2011

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COLORHUES

SERIAL NUMBER: 74491300

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1888482

FILING DATE: 02/17/1994 ISSUE DATE: 04/11/1995 MARK: ADA ALTERNATIVE

SERIAL NUMBER: 75923658

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2742623

FILING DATE: 02/22/2000 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003 MARK: COLORLINE

SERIAL NUMBER: 75325962

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2185815

FILING DATE: 07/17/1997 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1998 MARK: FLEXIBRASS

SERIAL NUMBER: 75663055

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2374738

FILING DATE: 03/18/1999 ISSUE DATE: 08/08/2000 MARK: FLEXICOLOR

SERIAL NUMBER: 74234964

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1725678

FILING DATE: 01/03/1992 ISSUE DATE: 10/20/1992

MARK: IPI

SERIAL NUMBER: 75325483

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2187609

FILING DATE: 07/16/1997 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1998 MARK: LASERMARK SERIAL NUMBER: 78067195

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2596130

FILING DATE: 06/04/2001 ISSUE DATE: 07/16/2002 MARK: LASERMAX

SERIAL NUMBER: 78210982

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2903892

FILING DATE. 02/05/2003 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/2004 MARK: NOMARK PLUS

SERIAL NUMBER: 78576621

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3084937

FILING DATE: 02/28/2005 ISSUE DATE: 04/25/2006

MARK: PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS

SERIAL NUMBER: 78576616

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3055446

FILING DATE: 02/28/2005 ISSUE DATE: 01/31/2006 MARK: PREMIERKOTE

SERIAL NUMBER: 75772475

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2420918

FILING DATE: 08/11/1999 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/2001 MARK: PRINTMARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 73419763

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1315751

FILING DATE: 04/01/1983 ISSUE DATE: 01/22/1985 MARK: ROWMARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78210985

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2903893

FILING DATE: 02/05/2003 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/2004

MARK: THE .005 ADVANTAGE

SERIAL NUMBER: 73628538

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1473176

FILING DATE: 11/04/1986 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1988 MARK: THE IDENTIFIERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 77373911

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 3551512

FILING DATE: 01/17/2008 ISSUE DATE: 12/23/2008 MARK: DURALINE

SERIAL NUMBER: 77484070

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3764146

FILING DATE: 05/27/2008 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/2010

MARK: CLEARPATH SIGNAGE SYSTEMS

SERIAL NUMBER: 77656920

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3660848

FILING DATE: 01/26/2009 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/2009

MARK: EZ GRAV

SERIAL NUMBER: 77777502

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3917705

FILING DATE: 07/09/2009 ISSUE DATE: 02/08/2011

MARK: COLOR PATH TECHNOLOGIES